B&A AIR CONDITIONING TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY LIMITED
SINGLE PACKAGE ROOFTOP
GAS HEATPUMP / COOLING UNIT
USER MANUAL
RANGE FROM 5 TO 10 NOMINAL TONS
USER MANUAL
SINGLE PACKAGE ROOFTOP

 Page: 50  of  53
713-628-9360
 APPENDIX A — MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A 0 5 0 H B U M  P
Product
of B&A
Factory
Type of product:
Heat pump
Cooling / Heat pump Capacity
050 : 5 tons
075 : 7.5 tons
100 : 10 tons
150 : 15 tons
Type of
Compressor:
M : Mono
I : Inverter
 2
Power supply:
2 : 220V, 3 phases
4 : 460V, 3 phases
T R
Product name:
RTU: Rooftop Unit
USER MANUAL SINGLE PACKAGE ROOFTOP
3 TO 15 NOMINAL TONS
 Page: 51  of  53
713-628-9360
 APPENDIX B — PHYSICAL DATA
                                              Model
     Physical Data
RTUBA050HPM2
RTUBA050HPM4
REFRIGERATION SYSTEM
No. Compressors/Stage/Type
Opteon™ XL41(R-454B)  Charge A/B (lb)
High-Pressure Trip / Reset (psig)
Low-Pressure Trip / Reset (psig)
1 / 1 / Scroll
8-9
638 / 493
20 / 43
EVAPORATOR COIL
Material (Tube / Fin)
Coil Type (in. RTPF)
Rows / FPI
Total Face Area (ft square)
Condensate Drain Connection Size (in.)
Cu / Al
3/8
4 /24
5.36
1 – 1/3
CONDENSER COIL
Material (Tube / Fin)
Coil Type (in. RTPF)
Rows / FPI
Total Face Area (ft square))
Cu / Al
3/8
4 /24
15.65
CONDENSER FAN
Qty / Motor Drive Typ
Motor HP / rpm
Fan Diameter (in.)
1 / Direct
0.95 / 1060
24.8
EVAPORATOR FAN